Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

08-02-2001

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

wa	sning	ton, D.C. 20231	-0	T 🔾 1			
		7-24-01			Attorney Docket No. 109499		
	To	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease	recore	the attached original document or copy thereof		
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Takashi SUZUKI Toshifumi TAKAOKA Naoto SUZUKI Makoto YAMAZAKI	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN		
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
		Assignment					
		Security Agreement					
		Other					
	B.	Execution Date: <u>July 12, 2001</u>					
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	icatio	n, the	execution date of the application is: July 12, 2001		
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)		
ž,.		Additional numbers atta	ached	? _	Yes 🛭 No		
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. 121195)		
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.	Cred	dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.		
YRME	0	0000059 09910881					
		40.00 DP					
9.	To the	tement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal declinent. The A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	ation	is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: July 24, 2001		
	Ric	hard S. Elias Registration No. P-48,806 Total number of pages in	nclud	ing co	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Toshifumi TAKAOKA	(6)	- 7-77	
•	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Naoto SUZUKI	(7)		
		(4)	Makoto YAMAZAKI	(8)		
			consideration of the sum of one the undersigned, each undersign			
)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSI	HIVI KAISHA		
(0)	Insert Address of					
	Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aic	ni-кеп, 471-65/1 дара	an .	****
		entire rig invention continua	fter designated as the Assignee) ght, title and interest for the Uni n, and in all applications for pate tion, substitute, and reissue app nation certificates that may be g	ted States of America a entincluding any and a lication(s), and all Lett	as defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 Il provisional, non-provisio ters Patent, extensions, reis	00, in the onal, division:
(1)	Insert	(11) <u>C</u>	CONTROL APPARATUS A	AND CONTROL M	ETHOD FOR A POW	ER TRAII
	Identification such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign	_				
	Application Number					
			h the undersigned has (have) exe e herewith or	cuted an application to	r patent in the United States	s of America o
12)	Insert Date of		on July 12, 2001			
	Signing of Application	(12) €	on			
13)		(13) I	U.S. application Serial Number			
15)	Alternative Identification for	(/ .	o to tappicament out tar them.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			71 2/- 2001			
nd pate	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agreeions for the invention, and a ents as the Assignee may det 2) Each undersigned agreeion or continuation or division in every way possible in o	any patent(s em necessar es to execute ion thereof, obtaining evi	all papers necessary in connect or any patent or reissue applicated idence and going forward with s	on with any application ecute separate assignment ion with any interferen- ion based thereon, for uch interference.	ents in connection with suc ace which may be declared the invention, and to coope	ional or reiss th application concerning a crate with the
nd pate pplicat Assigne or provi eexami esultin nterest s bindi hat ma	1) Each undersigned agree ions for the invention, and a ents as the Assignee may det 2) Each undersigned agree ion or continuation or divisite in every way possible in or 3) Each undersigned agree is ions of the International Co. 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un. 5) Each undersigned author grow said application(s) to herein assigned, and that heng on him and his heirs, suc. 6) Each undersigned hereby be necessary or desirable int.	es to execute any patent(s em necessar es to execute ion thereof, obtaining evices to execute onvention foes to perforn ited States porizes and reof the said As that not execusors, assury grants the in order to compare to the said that the	all papers necessary in connects issuing thereon, and also to except. all papers necessary in connect or any patent or reissue applicated and going forward with some all papers and documents and por Protection of Industrial Proper all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee, equests the Commissioner of Papers and legal representatives, and legal representatives, firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL omply with the rules of the Unit	ion with any application cute separate assignment ion with any interference ion based thereon, for uch interference, erform any act which menty or similar agreement be necessary to obtain sents to issue any and a sinterest, and covenant agreements in conflict C the power to insert or ed States Patent and Transcrute ed States Patent and Transcrute security is the power to insert or ed States Patent and Transcrute security is supplied to the power to insert or ed States Patent and Transcrute.	n and any continuing, divisents in connection with such the invention, and to cooperate be necessary in connect ats. In maintain or confirm by real Letters Patents of the Units that he has full right to continue the therewith, and agrees that in this assignment any further ademark Office for recordance.	ional or reiss th application concerning a trate with the ion with clair tissue or ited States onvey the ent this assignment
nd pate pplicat ssigne r provi eexami esultin nterest s bindi nat ma ocume	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree ions for the invention, and a ents as the Assignee may det. 2) Each undersigned agree ion or continuation or divisite in every way possible in o. 3) Each undersigned agree isions of the International Co. 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unservation and application(s) to herein assigned, and that he ing on him and his heirs, successions of the international continuation of the international Co. 5) Each undersigned author of the international continuation in the internation in the international continuation in the internation in the international continuation in the internation in the internation in the internation in the internation in the interna	es to execute any patent(s em necessar es to execute ion thereof, obtaining evices to execute onvention foes to perforn ited States porizes and reof the said As that not execusors, assury grants the in order to compare to the said that the	all papers necessary in connects issuing thereon, and also to exercise all papers necessary in connect or any patent or reissue applicate idence and going forward with so all papers and documents and proper nall affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of Paissignee, as Assignee of the entire ecuted, and will not execute, any igns and legal representatives. Firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL omply with the rules of the Unit undersigned on the date(s) op	ion with any application ecute separate assignment ion with any interference ion based thereon, for uch interference, erform any act which menty or similar agreement he necessary to obtain tents to issue any and a sinterest, and covenant agreements in conflict C the power to insert or ed States Patent and Truposite the undersigned	n and any continuing, divisents in connection with such the invention, and to cooperate be necessary in connect ats. In maintain or confirm by real Letters Patents of the Units that he has full right to continue the therewith, and agrees that in this assignment any further ademark Office for recordance.	ional or reiss th application concerning at trate with the ion with clair tissue or ited States onvey the enti- this assignme er identificati ation of this
pplicatessigner provide examinaterest signatural material	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree ions for the invention, and a ents as the Assignee may det 2) Each undersigned agree ion or continuation or divisite in every way possible in o 3) Each undersigned agree is ions of the International Co 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author of the in assigned, and that he ing on him and his heirs, suc 6) Each undersigned hereby be necessary or desirable int. In witness whereof, executively	es to execute any patent(s em necessar es to execute ion thereof, botaining evies to execute onvention for the stoperformited States profizes and red the said As a has not execute on the said and the said are the said and the said are the	all papers necessary in connects) issuing thereon, and also to ex- y. all papers necessary in connects or any patent or reissue applicat idence and going forward with s all papers and documents and p or Protection of Industrial Propes in all affirmative acts which may batent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of Pair escuted, and will not execute, any igns and legal representatives. If irm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL omply with the rules of the Unit undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	ion with any application ecute separate assignment ion with any interference ion based thereon, for uch interference, erform any act which menty or similar agreement be necessary to obtain tents to issue any and a interest, and covenant agreements in conflict C the power to insert or ed States Patent and Traposite the undersigned Takaski	n and any continuing, divisents in connection with such the invention, and to coope may be necessary in connect its. It maintain or confirm by reall Letters Patents of the United that he has full right to cot therewith, and agrees that in this assignment any further ademark Office for recordance of the arme(s).	ional or reiss th application concerning a trate with the ion with clair tissue or ited States onvey the ent this assignment er identification ation of this
nd pate pplicate pplicate pplicate provi provi pexami esultin nerest s bindi nat ma ocume	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree ions for the invention, and a ents as the Assignee may det ion or continuation or division or continuation or division or continuation or division in every way possible in o ion or continuation or division in every way possible in oion of Each undersigned agree is ions of the International Continuation and grant of a valid Union in Each undersigned author of the end of Each undersigned hereby be necessary or desirable int. In witness whereof, executively 12, 2001 July 12, 2001	es to execute any patent(s em necessar es to execute ion thereof, obtaining evies to execute convention for es to performited States provides and reported the said As a has not execute execute the convention of the said As a has not execute the convention of the said As a has not execute the convention of the said As a has not execute the convention of the said As a has not executed by the the said As a has not executed by the said As a has not executed by the said and the said As a has not executed by the said	all papers necessary in connects) issuing thereon, and also to ex- y. e all papers necessary in connects or any patent or reissue applicat idence and going forward with s all papers and documents and p or Protection of Industrial Proper in all affirmative acts which may be presented to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of Parisignee, as Assignee of the entire secuted, and will not execute, any igns and legal representatives. If irm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL omply with the rules of the Unit undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ion with any application ecute separate assignment ion with any interference ion based thereon, for uch interference, erform any act which metry or similar agreement he necessary to obtain tents to issue any and a conflict conflict of the power to insert or ed States Patent and Traposite the undersigned Takaski	n and any continuing, divisents in connection with such the invention, and to cooperate be necessary in connect ats. In maintain or confirm by real Letters Patents of the Units that he has full right to continue the therewith, and agrees that in this assignment any further ademark Office for recordance.	ional or reiss ch application concerning a crate with the ion with clair cissue or ited States invey the ent this assignment cridentificati ation of this (SEAL)
pplicatessigner provides amineterest in bindination at macocume	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree ions for the invention, and a cuts as the Assignee may det 2) Each undersigned agree ion or continuation or divisite in every way possible in of 3) Each undersigned agree is ions of the International Color and the International Color and ions are in a cut in a grant of a valid Uncolor and a grant of a valid Uncolor and application(s) to herein assigned, and that he in a same and his heirs, sucolor acceptable in the ion	es to execute any patent(s em necessar es to execute ion thereof, obtaining evies to execute convention for es to performited States provides and reported the said As a has not execute execute the convention of the said As a has not execute the convention of the said As a has not execute the convention of the said As a has not execute the convention of the said As a has not executed by the the said As a has not executed by the said As a has not executed by the said and the said As a has not executed by the said	all papers necessary in connects) issuing thereon, and also to ex- y. e all papers necessary in connects or any patent or reissue applicat idence and going forward with s all papers and documents and p or Protection of Industrial Propes in all affirmative acts which may be be be be be be be be be cequests the Commissioner of Pal signee, as Assignee of the entire ceuted, and will not execute, any igns and legal representatives. If irm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL omply with the rules of the Unit undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ion with any application ecute separate assignment ion with any interference ion based thereon, for uch interference, erform any act which menty or similar agreement be necessary to obtain tents to issue any and a sinterest, and covenant agreements in conflict C the power to insert or ed States Patent and Traposite the undersigned Takaski Taskifumi	n and any continuing, divisents in connection with such the invention, and to cooperate be necessary in connect the invention or confirm by reall Letters Patents of the Units that he has full right to continue the therewith, and agrees that in this assignment any further ademark Office for recordary. Lunch Land Land Land Land Land Land Land Land	ional or reiss ch application concerning a crate with the ion with clain cissue or ited States onvey the ent this assignment er identification ation of this (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplicate ppl	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree ions for the invention, and a ents as the Assignee may det 2) Each undersigned agree ion or continuation or divisite in every way possible in o 3) Each undersigned agree is ions of the International Co 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to herein assigned, and that here in assigned hereby be necessary or desirable int. In witness whereof, executively in the ion of the ion of the ion of the ion of the ion. July 12, 2001 July 12, 2001 July 12, 2001 July 12, 2001	es to execute any patent(s em necessar es to execute ion thereof, botaining evies to execute convention for the stoperform ited States provides and red the said As that has not execute to the said that in order to convention to the said that the said that has not execute the said that the said the said that the said that the said that the said that t	all papers necessary in connects) issuing thereon, and also to ex- y. e all papers necessary in connects or any patent or reissue applicat idence and going forward with s all papers and documents and p or Protection of Industrial Propes in all affirmative acts which may be be be be be be be be be cequests the Commissioner of Pal signee. as Assignee of the entire ceuted, and will not execute, any igns and legal representatives. If irm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL omply with the rules of the Unit undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ion with any application ecute separate assignment ion with any interference ion based thereon, for uch interference, erform any act which menty or similar agreement be necessary to obtain tents to issue any and a covenant in agreements in conflict of the power to insert or ed States Patent and Transackit Takaskit Takaskit Takaskit Takaskit	n and any continuing, divisents in connection with such the invention, and to cooperate be necessary in connect the invention or confirm by reall Letters Patents of the Units that he has full right to continue the therewith, and agrees that in this assignment any further ademark Office for recordance of the continuity of the continuit	ional or reiss ch application concerning a crate with the ion with clair cissue or ited States onvey the ent this assignment er identification (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplicate pplicate pplicate provi eexami eexami eexultin nterest s bindi nat ma ocume Date Date Date Date	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree ions for the invention, and a ents as the Assignee may det ion or continuation or divisite in every way possible in of 3) Each undersigned agree issons of the International Co. 4) Each undersigned agree in action a grant of a valid Un. 5) Each undersigned author in a stigned application and application (s) to therein assigned, and that he ing on him and his heirs, such in the international continuation in the international continuation in the international Co. In witness whereof, executive in the international continuation in the internation in the international continuation in the internation in the international continuation in the internation in the international continuation in the internation in the internation in the internation in the internation in the in	es to execute any patent(s em necessar es to execute ion thereof, obtaining evise to execute convention for es to performited States prorizes and reportage	all papers necessary in connects) issuing thereon, and also to exe y. all papers necessary in connects or any patent or reissue applicat idence and going forward with s all papers and documents and p or Protection of Industrial Prope in all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of Pai seignee, as Assignee of the entire secuted, and will not execute, any igns and legal representatives. If firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL omply with the rules of the Unit undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ion with any application ecute separate assignment ion with any interference ion based thereon, for uch interference, erform any act which metry or similar agreement he necessary to obtain tents to issue any and a continuent interest, and covenant agreements in conflict the power to insert or ed States Patent and Transposite the undersigned Takaski Tashifumi Narto	n and any continuing, divisents in connection with such the invention, and to coope may be necessary in connect the invention or confirm by reall Letters Patents of the Units that he has full right to continue the therewith, and agrees that in this assignment any further ademark Office for recorded diame(s). Luzuka	ional or reiss ch application concerning a crate with the ion with clair cissue or ited States onvey the ent this assignment ation of this (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplicate pplicate pplicate pplicate provi eexami eexami eexultin nterest s bindi hat ma locume	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree ions for the invention, and a casts as the Assignee may det 2) Each undersigned agree ion or continuation or divisite in every way possible in of 3) Each undersigned agree is ions of the International Color and International C	es to execute any patent(s em necessar es to execute ion thereof, betaining evists to execute convention for es to performited States provides and reo the said As execusors, assured that the said As execusors and reo the said the execusors and the thereof the said As execusors as the execution order to contain the there executed by the executed that th	rall papers necessary in connects) issuing thereon, and also to exory. rall papers necessary in connects or any patent or reissue applicated on any patent or reissue applicated on any patent of reissue applicated on any patent of local papers and documents and per protection of Industrial Proper all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of Parsignee, as Assignee of the entire couted, and will not execute, as in the particle of the Unit of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL omply with the rules of the OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL omply with the rules of the OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL omply with the rules of the OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL omply with the rules of the OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL omply with the rules of the OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL omply with the rules of the OLIFF & BERRI	ion with any application ecute separate assignment ion with any interference ion based thereon, for uch interference, erform any act which metry or similar agreement be necessary to obtain tents to issue any and a sinterest, and covenant agreements in conflict of the power to insert or ed States Patent and Trapposite the undersigned Takaski Taskifumi Napto	n and any continuing, divisions in connection with such the invention, and to coope may be necessary in connect its. In maintain or confirm by real Letters Patents of the Units that he has full right to continue the inthis assignment any further ademark Office for records disputed. Luxuki	ional or reiss ch application concerning a crate with the ion with clair cissue or ited States onvey the ent this assignme er identificati ation of this (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplicate pplicate pplicate provi eexami eexami eexultin nterest s bindi hat ma locume Date Date Date Date Date	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree ions for the invention, and a ents as the Assignee may det ion or continuation or divisite in every way possible in o 3) Each undersigned agree isions of the International Co 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Union 5) Each undersigned author of the ion of the ion of the ion was in a grant of a valid Union said application (s) to therein assigned, and that he ing on him and his heirs, such the ion of the ion	es to execute any patent(s em necessar es to execute ion thereof, obtaining evi es to execute convention for es to perform ited States p orizes and re o the said As e has not exe exessors, ass by grants the in order to co	all papers necessary in connects) issuing thereon, and also to exe y. all papers necessary in connects or any patent or reissue applicat idence and going forward with s all papers and documents and p or Protection of Industrial Prope in all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of Pai seignee, as Assignee of the entire secuted, and will not execute, any igns and legal representatives. If firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL omply with the rules of the Unit undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	ion with any application ecute separate assignment ion with any interference ion based thereon, for uch interference, erform any act which metry or similar agreement he necessary to obtain tents to issue any and a conflict conflict the power to insert or ed States Patent and Traposite the undersigned Takaski Teshifumi Narto	n and any continuing, divisents in connection with such the invention, and to cooperate be necessary in connect tits. It maintain or confirm by reall Letters Patents of the United that he has full right to continue the therewith, and agrees that in this assignment any further ademark Office for recorded displaying the large of	ional or reiss ch application concerning at crate with the ion with clair cissue or ited States onvey the enti- this assignme er identificati ation of this (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplicate Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree ions for the invention, and a ents as the Assignee may det. 2) Each undersigned agree ion or continuation or divisite in every way possible in o. 3) Each undersigned agree is ions of the International Co. 4) Each undersigned agree in a valid Un. 5) Each undersigned author grown said application(s) to herein assigned, and that heng on him and his heirs, suc. 6) Each undersigned hereby be necessary or desirable int. In witness whereof, executively 12, 2001 July 12, 2001 July 12, 2001 July 12, 2001 Tuly 12, 2001 Tuly 12, 2001	es to execute any patent(s em necessar es to execute ion thereof, betaining evises to execute convention for es to performited States provides and reo the said As expensively and the said as expensively as exp	rall papers necessary in connects) issuing thereon, and also to exo y. e all papers necessary in connects or any patent or reissue applicat idence and going forward with s all papers and documents and p or Protection of Industrial Propes in all affirmative acts which may be perfected to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of Par isignee, as Assignee of the entire couted, and will not execute, any igns and legal representatives. If irm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL omply with the rules of the Unit undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	ion with any application ecute separate assignment ion with any interference ion based thereon, for uch interference, erform any act which metry or similar agreement be necessary to obtain itents to issue any and a sinterest, and covenant agreements in conflict of the power to insert or ed States Patent and Traposite the undersigned Takaski Taskifumi hapto	n and any continuing, divisions in connection with such the invention, and to coope may be necessary in connect its. In maintain or confirm by result Letters Patents of the Units that he has full right to continue the continue of the con	ional or reiss: ch application concerning at crate with the ion with clair cissue or ited States onvey the enti- this assignme er identification ation of this (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplicate Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree ions for the invention, and a ents as the Assignee may det. 2) Each undersigned agree ion or continuation or divisite in every way possible in o. 3) Each undersigned agree is ions of the International Co. 4) Each undersigned agree in a valid Un. 5) Each undersigned author grown said application(s) to herein assigned, and that heng on him and his heirs, suc. 6) Each undersigned hereby be necessary or desirable int. In witness whereof, executively 12, 2001 July 12, 2001 July 12, 2001 July 12, 2001 Tuly 12, 2001 Tuly 12, 2001	es to execute any patent(s em necessar es to execute ion thereof, obtaining evisto execute onvention foes to performited States porizes and reportation of the said As a has not execute in order to couted by the uted by the	rall papers necessary in connects) issuing thereon, and also to exo y. e all papers necessary in connects or any patent or reissue applicat idence and going forward with s all papers and documents and p or Protection of Industrial Propes in all affirmative acts which may be perfected and will not execute, and will not execute, any igns and legal representatives. If irm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL omply with the rules of the Unit undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	ion with any application ecute separate assignment ion with any interference ion based thereon, for uch interference, erform any act which metry or similar agreement be necessary to obtain itents to issue any and a sinterest, and covenant agreements in conflict of the power to insert or ed States Patent and Traposite the undersigned Takaski Taskifumi Napto Inakato	n and any continuing, divisions in connection with such the invention, and to coope may be necessary in connect its. In maintain or confirm by result Letters Patents of the Units that he has full right to continue the continue of the con	ional or reissach application concerning are rate with the ion with claim eissue or ited States onvey the entithis assignme er identification of this (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) ethe U.S.A.

RECORDED: 07/24/2001

PATENT REEL: 012018 FRAME: 0177